oo R

iterary Ruddles
%‘CfﬁeCExez‘er@wé

‘Reuddle 1 and The Faster Reddle

I Grtical Edition with Fill Transhations

By James E. Tnderson



CONTENTS

Preface Page xi

About the Old English Texts and the Translations

Abbreviations Used in This Book

Introduction The Journey to Wisdom: On Riddling
and the Riddle Sequence

PART ONE
Riddle 1: A Grim Opening Lesson

Introduction

Deor and Wulf and Eadwacer:

Fatal Marriage on Earth

The Soul’s Address: Bad Marriage as Spiritual Death
The Texts

The Soul’s Address

Deor

Wulf and Eadwacer

PART TWO
The Easter Riddle: Journey from Exile to Glory

Introduction
The Wife’s Lament: The Riddle of Exile
Judgment Day I: A Riddlic Rejoinder
Resignation: A Change of Heart and Voice
The Descent into Hell: Out of Exile
Almsgiving: To Prepare the Heart
Pharaoh: Typological Destruction
The Lord’s Prayer I: Eternal Bread
Homletic Fragment II: Toward the Light
Riddle 30b: The Journey of Light
The Husband’s Message: Runes and Geryne
The Ruin: Wondrous Destruction

The Texts
The Wife'’s Lament

Judgment Day 1

vii

xvil

XX1

3

75

77

84

99
108
116
126
129
134
136
138
144
163
183
184
190



viii / TWO LITERARY RIDDLES IN THE EXETER BOOK

Resignation
The Descent into Hell
Almsgiving
Pharaoh
The Lord’s Prayer [
Homuletic Fragment I1
Riddle 30b
The Husband’s Message
The Ruin

Works Cited

Index

200
210
224
226
228
230
234
236
246
255
268



