Two Literary Riddles in the Exeter Book

Riddle 1 and The Easter Riddle

A Gritical Edition with Full Translations

By, James E. Anderson

UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA PRESS: NORMAN AND LONDON

CONTENTS

Preface Pa	ge xi
About the Old English Texts and the Translations	xvii
Abbreviations Used in This Book	xxi
Introduction The Journey to Wisdom: On Riddling	
and the Riddle Sequence	3
DART ONE	
PART ONE Piddle 1: A Crim Opening Lesson	17
Riddle 1: A Grim Opening Lesson	17
Introduction	19
Deor and Wulf and Eadwacer:	
Fatal Marriage on Earth	19
The Soul's Address: Bad Marriage as Spiritual Death	44
The Texts	57
The Soul's Address	58
Deor	68
Wulf and Eadwacer	72
PART TWO	
The Easter Riddle: Journey from Exile to Glory	75
,	
Introduction	77
The Wife's Lament: The Riddle of Exile	84
Judgment Day I: A Riddlic Rejoinder	99
Resignation: A Change of Heart and Voice	108
The Descent into Hell: Out of Exile	116
Almsgiving: To Prepare the Heart	126
Pharaoh: Typological Destruction	129
The Lord's Prayer I: Eternal Bread	134
Homiletic Fragment II: Toward the Light	136
Riddle 30b: The Journey of Light	138
The Husband's Message: Runes and Geryne	144
The Ruin: Wondrous Destruction	163
The Texts	183
The Wife's Lament	184
Judgment Day I	190

viii / TWO LITERARY RIDDLES IN THE EXETER BOOK

Resignation	200
The Descent into Hell	210
Almsgiving	224
Pharaoh	226
The Lord's Prayer I	228
Homiletic Fragment II	230
Riddle 30b	234
The Husband's Message	236
The Ruin	246
Works Cited	255
ndex	268